SA-SP-001
HSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
FEATURES
 Susing flat wire, and SMD type.
 Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded construction
 High current, Low resistance.
 Operating temperature : -40℃~+125℃.
APPLICATIONS

and must not be connected to ground or any circuitry.
SA-SP-001
HSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part number
Inductance
μH
DC resistance
mΩ max. (typ.)
DC saturation current
A max.(typ.)
Temperature rise
current A
max.(typ.)
△L≦10% △L≦20% △L≦30% △T≦20℃ △T≦40℃
HAPR2009-301M 0.3±20% 0.74(0.63) 100 >100 >100 41 54
HAPR2010-301M 0.3±20% 1.00(0.9) >100 >100 >100 36 45
HAPR2009-501M 0.5±20% 0.74(0.63) 60(66) 72(77) 78(83) 41 54
HAPR2010-501M 0.5±20% 1.00(0.9) 81(88) 87(94) 92(97) 36 45
HAPR2011-501M 0.5±20% 1.34(1.2) 100 >100 >100 30 40
HAPR2009-601M 0.6±20% 0.74(0.63) 49(55) 60(67) 63(70) 41 54
HAPR2010-601M 0.6±20% 1.00(0.9) 70(76) 75(82) 78(86) 36 45
HAPR2011-601M 0.6±20% 1.34(1.2) 90(97) 100 >100 30 40
HAPR2012-601M 0.6±20% 1.60(1.4) 97(>100) >100 >100 25 35
HAPR2009-681M 0.68±20% 0.74(0.63) 45(50) 53(57) 55(62) 41 54
HAPR2010-681M 0.68±20% 1.00(0.9) 62(67) 68(74) 72(76) 36 45
HAPR2011-681M 0.68±20% 1.34(1.2) 78(85) 86(93) 90(97) 30 40
HAPR2012-681M 0.68±20% 1.60(1.4) 85(94) 95(100) 98(>100) 25 35
HAPR2013-681M 0.68±20% 1.82(1.7) 98(>100) >100 >100 23 30
HAPR2009-801M 0.8±20% 0.74(0.63) 38(42) 43(47) 45(49) 41 54
HAPR2010-801M 0.8±20% 1.00(0.9) 53(58) 59(64) 64(68) 36 45
HAPR2011-801M 0.8±20% 1.34(1.2) 70(77) 78(85) 85(91) 30 40
HAPR2012-801M 0.8±20% 1.60(1.4) 75(82) 83(89) 88(94) 25 35
HAPR2013-801M 0.8±20% 1.82(1.7) 85(93) 94(100) 98(>100) 23 30
HAPR2014-801M 0.8±20% 2.15(1.9) 98(>100) >100 >100 21 27
HAPR2009-901M 0.9±20% 0.74(0.63) 33(37) 40(46) 43(49) 41 54
HAPR2010-901M 0.9±20% 1.00(0.9) 48(54) 55(61) 60(65) 36 45
HAPR2011-901M 0.9±20% 1.34(1.2) 62(68) 68(73) 72(77) 30 40
HAPR2012-901M 0.9±20% 1.60(1.4) 69(76) 75(81) 80(86) 25 35
HAPR2013-901M 0.9±20% 1.82(1.7) 73(80) 80(86) 85(91) 23 30
HAPR2014-901M 0.9±20% 2.15(1.9) 87(96) 95(>100) >100 21 27
HAPR2009-102M 1.0±20% 0.74(0.63) 29(34) 37(41) 40(44) 41 54
HAPR2010-102M 1.0±20% 1.00(0.9) 42(47) 48(53) 82(57) 36 45
HAPR2011-102M 1.0±20% 1.34(1.2) 56(62) 62(69) 66(73) 30 40
HAPR2012-102M 1.0±20% 1.60(1.4) 64(70) 70(75) 75(79) 25 35
HAPR2013-102M 1.0±20% 1.82(1.7) 68(75) 75(81) 80(86) 23 30
HAPR2014-102M 1.0±20% 2.15(1.9) 70(76) 77(84) 82(88) 21 27
SA-SP-001
HSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
HAPR2009-122M 1.2±20% 0.74(0.63) 28(33) 36(40) 38(43) 41 54
HAPR2010-122M 1.2±20% 1.00(0.9) 37(41) 40(45) 43(48) 36 45
HAPR2011-122M 1.2±20% 1.34(1.2) 49(55) 54(59) 57(62) 30 40
HAPR2012-122M 1.2±20% 1.60(1.4) 54(59) 60(66) 65(71) 25 35
HAPR2013-122M 1.2±20% 1.82(1.7) 58(65) 63(70) 68(74) 23 30
HAPR2014-122M 1.2±20% 2.15(1.9) 63(71) 72(77) 76(83) 21 27
HAPR2009-202K 2.0±10% 0.74(0.63) 16(19) 23(27) 26(31) 41 54
HAPR2010-202K 2.0±10% 1.00(0.9) 27(32) 32(37) 35(42) 36 45
HAPR2011-202K 2.0±10% 1.34(1.2) 37(42) 43(48) 47(53) 30 40
HAPR2012-202K 2.0±10% 1.60(1.4) 38(43) 41(49) 45(54) 25 35
HAPR2013-202K 2.0±10% 1.82(1.7) 40(47) 48(54) 53(59) 23 30
HAPR2014-202K 2.0±10% 2.15(1.9) 45(54) 52(59) 57(63) 21 27
HAPR2013-362K 3.6±10% 1.82(1.7) 25(29) 30(34) 33(37) 23 30
HAPR2013-402K 4.0±10% 1.82(1.7) 20(24) 25(30) 27(33) 23 30
HAPR2014-402K 4.0±10% 2.15(1.9) 25(30) 30(36) 34(39) 21 27
HAPR2013-472K 4.7±10% 1.82(1.7) 18(22) 24(28) 28(34) 23 30
Remark
 Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A or equivalent.Test frequency at 100kHz
 DC resistance is measured with 16502 Milliohm Meter , or equivalent.Reference ambient temperature 25°C
SA-SP-001